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SPACE CENTER ROTARY CLUB
BOARD OF DIRECTOR'S MEETING

WEDNESDAY, JULY 28, 1971

ATTENDEES: - ROY ILES MARTIN GRACEY
DON KIRK ROSE HAGER
HARRY SMITH GENE LINDQUIST
BOB SCOTT HAL NEELY
MINUTES:

The annual club assembly has been rescheduled from July 26 to November 8, 1971.

Bill Frazier, Corporate Law, proposed by David Owen, has been approved for
membership providing his application has been cleared through club members
in the legal profession. - Approved.

New procedures have been'adopted for the indoctrination and induction of
new members. The indoctrination phase will be a very brief introduction
to the club: .

- A budget of $8,260.00 was adopted for the 1971-72 Rotary year. The
breakdown is as follows: '

fnternati onal Service $ 350.00
Community Service 2,490.00
Club Service 1,550.00
International 2,460.00 2 . 5
District 415.00 ) s
Administration 995.00

‘leaving an anticipated $1,440.00 unaliocated for contingency purposes.
- The detailed budget is attached as part of these minutes. '

The District Governor will hold breakfast meetings on the 3rd Wednesday

for the months of September 71 through May 72. The theme of these meetings
will be the Rotary International Conference. The first of the meetings will

be hosted by the Rotary Club of Houston, and will be held at the River Oaks
Country Club on September 15th at 7:15 am. The Space Center Rotary has
agreed to host the November breakfast meeting.
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BUDGET 1971 - 72
COMMITTEES

 INTERNATIONAL SERVICE
International Youth Project
The Rotary Foundation
World Community Service

COMMUNITY SERVICE
Community Safety
Boy Scouts
Interact
Library
Scholarship
Donations
Community Environment
Youth '
Career Day

CLUB SERVICE

Fellowship
Music
Club Events
Attendance
Rotary iInformation
Sergeant-at-Arms

. Introductions
Roster-Directory
Club Bulletin
Magazine
Public Relations
Classification
Membership & Membership Development
Programs

INTERNAT | ONAL
R.I. Subscriptions @ $2.50/yr/member
R.I. Per Capita Tax $8.00/yr/member
Rotary Foundation S$10/yr/new member
Rotary Foundation $1/yr/member
Rotary International Convention
Rotary International Conv. Delegate

ROTARY CLUB OF SPACE CENTER

$100

250

325
50
200

600

300
865
150

$2,490

325
920
200
115
500
400

$1,550

$2,460
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ROTARY CLUB OF SPACE CENTER -

BUDGET 1971 - 72

© COMMITTEES ~
" DISTRICT;
District Conference Per Capita Tax $2/yr/member - $230
World Community Service Fund $.50/yr/member 60
"~ New Rotary Club Donatijon 25
Conference Expense 100 .
$ L5
ADMINISTRATION . i :
Club Piano Player @ 55.00/week ' 250
Luncheons for Guests - ' - 300
Flowers and Meniorials . o Ls
Supplies ' . - 300
Postage and P.0. Box Rental ' ' ‘ 100"
Unallocated (Contingency) : o I,440
' ' : 4 $2,435
-~ - TOTAL . $9,700
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