1971-72 1/28/71

SPACE CENTER ROTARY CLUB

BOARD OF DIRECTOR'S MEETING

WEDNESDAY, JULY 28, 1971

ATTENDEES:

ROY ILES

MARTIN GRACEY

DON KIRK

ROSE HAGER

HARRY SMITH

GENE LINDQUIST

BOB SCOTT

HAL NEELY

#### MINUTES:

The annual club assembly has been rescheduled from July 26 to November 8, 1971.

Bill Frazier, Corporate Law, proposed by David Owen, has been approved for membership providing his application has been cleared through club members in the legal profession. - Approved.

New procedures have been adopted for the indoctrination and induction of new members. The indoctrination phase will be a very brief introduction to the club.

A budget of \$8,260.00 was adopted for the 1971-72 Rotary year. The breakdown is as follows:

International Service	\$ 350.00
Community Service	2,490.00
Club Service	1,550.00
International	2,460.00
District	415.00
Administration	995.00

leaving an anticipated \$1,440.00 unallocated for contingency purposes. The detailed budget is attached as part of these minutes.

The District Governor will hold breakfast meetings on the 3rd Wednesday for the months of September 71 through May 72. The theme of these meetings will be the Rotary International Conference. The first of the meetings will be hosted by the Rotary Club of Houston, and will be held at the River Oaks Country Club on September 15th at 7:15 am. The Space Center Rotary has agreed to host the November breakfast meeting.

Acting Club Secretar

# ROTARY CLUB OF SPACE CENTER

# BUDGET 1971 - 72

### COMMITTEES

INTERNATIONAL SERVICE		
International Youth Project	\$100	
The Rotary Foundation	0	
World Community Service	250	
	£ 70	\$ 350
COMMUNITY SERVICE		, ,,,,
Community Safety		
Boy Scouts	0	
Interact	325	
Library	50	
Scholarship	200	
Donations	600	
Community Environment	0	
Youth	300	
Career Day	865	
	150	
		\$2,490
CLUB SERVICE		
Fellowship	0	
Music	0	
Club Events	0	
Attendance	0	
Rotary Information	0	
Sergeant-at-Arms	50	
Introductions	0ر 0	·
Roster-Directory	100	
Club Bulletin	750	
Magazine	0	
Public Relations	115	
Classification	0	
Membership & Membership Development	35	
Programs	500	
		\$1,550
INTERNATIONAL		
R.I. Subscriptions @ \$2.50/yr/member	325	·
R.I. Per Capita Tax \$8.00/yr/member	920	
Rotary Foundation \$10/yr/new member	200	
Rotary Foundation \$1/yr/member	115	
Rotary International Convention	500	
Rotary International Conv. Delegate	400	
		\$2,460
		1 = 7

## ROTARY CLUB OF SPACE CENTER

## BUDGET 1971 - 72

### COMMITTEE

DISTRICT		
District Conference Per Capita Tax \$2,	/yr/member \$230	
World Community Service Fund \$.50/yr/r		
New Rotary Club Donation	25	
Conference Expense	100	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$ 415	<del> </del>
ADMINISTRATION		
Club Piano Player @ \$5.00/week	250	
Luncheons for Guests	300	
Flowers and Memorials	45	
Supplies	300	
Postage and P.O. Box Rental	100	
Unallocated (Contingency)	1,440	
•	\$2,435	
	TOTAL \$9,700	